F145-3
PRESSURE
REFUELING
NOZZLE
Product Description
The F145-3 single point nozzle is smaller and lighter in
weight, yet maintains the strength, durability and robust
design characteristics of the F116/F117 and HU3000/HU4000

Refer to Tables 2, and 3 for the available F145-3 series
nozzle variations.
An explanation of the F145-3 series part numbering system
is as follows:
P/N Examples:
F145ABGVX7B-3 – This six (6) slot nozzle is equipped with a
vacuum breaker and a ground cable with a 100 mesh strainer.
This adds a 45 psi HECV, along with a 2.5 inch aluminium
coupling that has a wire raceway to mate with the F582
swivel body, finishing with a 2.5 inch BSPPL inlet.
Ground Fueling Products
04 F145 MODS
Meggitt Fuelling Products
Maintenance Manual (MMF145)
Pressure Fuelling Nozzle – F145 Series
USE OR DISCLOSURE OF DATA ON THIS PAGE IS SUBJECT TO THE RESTRICTIONS ON THE TITLE PAGE OF THIS DOCUMENT
05 Jan 2015 Revision 6.4 38
View D
70
1 ref
74 (6 places)
73
(6 places)
72 (6 places)
71 ref
79
83
84
81
82
View E
87
80
86
85
View E
97
95
96
77
76
75
78
71
72
74
73
IPL Figure 1. Pressure Fuelling Nozzle (Sheet 3)
F145 Pressure refueling nozzle
05 Model Variations
Model Variations
The F145 series nozzle is a straight-in fuelling nozzle with a swivel inlet. It is equipped with bicycle-type grip handles and a dust cover. A
flanged swivel adapter is not supplied with the basic nozzle, but can be ordered as a variation. Refer to Tables 2, 3, and 4 for the available
F145 series nozzle variations. An explanation of the F145 series part numbering system is as follows:
P/N Examples:
F145APV7A – This three (3) slot nozzle is equipped with a ground
cable and has a flanged swivel adapter and a 100 mesh strainer. The
coupling is 2.5 inch aluminum with wire raceways to mate with the
F582 swivel body. The swivel body has a 2.5 inch NPT inlet.
F145BPJV7B – This six (6) slot nozzle is equipped with a vacuum
breaker and has a flanged swivel adapter and a 100 mesh strainer.
The coupling is 2.5 inch aluminum with wire raceways to mate with
the F582 swivel body. The swivel body has a 2.5 inch BSPPL inlet.
BASIC PART NUMBER
MODIFICATION LETTER GROUP
COUPLING TYPE
SWIVEL BODY TYPE
P/N    F145    XXX   X    X
4 - P2
-3
45 PSI HECV FLANGED CONNECTION
105 MESH STRAINER
COUPLING, F584 3" SWIVEL